

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).981/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 18/10/2011 in CRLA No.784/2011, of The
HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

M/S.HUBLI PIPE CORP.& ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S.VRINDAVAN TUBES LTD.& ANR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

WITH SLP(Crl) NO. 4003 of 2012

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

SLP(Crl) NO. 4005 of 2012

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

SLP(Crl) NO. 4011 of 2012

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 17/01/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shekhar Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K.V.Viswanathan, ASG,
Mr. Jitender Kumar Mohapatra, Adv.
Mr. Aviral Saxena, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.

Mr.Sachin Jain, Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Post after six weeks.

|(Shashi Sareen)
|Court Master

| |(Veena Khera)
| |Court Master

|